FCC  Executive Committee
Officers:
President:  Ron Caldwell, APFLI
718-592-7156
Vice President: Helen Repstad,
718-845-4477
Treasurer: Joe Crupi, 718-343-
0280

greens = 16,777,216 colors.
I need to lapse into techie jargon for a second� so forgive me.
Computers use a different numbering system than we humans
do: we have 10 fingers and 10 toes so a very easy system for us
Is the decimal system or base 10. We can express the range in 1
position using 0 � 9, 1 finger equals 1 unit, 2 fingers equals a nice
drink! The current computer numbering system is hexadecimal or
base 16 and can be expressed in 1 position. After all the numbers
are used the letters a � f are used.  Oh, by the way, computers
also start counting at zero.
Ok so how does this tie to color management? Remember I said
each color can have 256 shades? Well the computer used 2
positions for each color, 2 for red, 2 for blue and 2 for green. 16 *
16 = 256. So a bright red is expressed is FF0000. But wait, that�s
what your camera sees  � what if your monitor is off or different
by a mere 1 point and it sees FE0000 and further your printer is
seeing FD0000.
Oh boy what a mess: we have 3 different shades of red and we
need something to fix this.
In my next article color management to the rescue!
Name Title Score Name Title Score
B Digital A Digital
Stan Strauss South Carolina Peacock 25 Joan Egan Storage Door 23
Ron Caldwell Cyclamen 6 24 Joan Egan Coleus 22
Marty Neff Butterfly 21 Bob Green I'm Expecting 22
Tom Mrwik Rockport Shack 21 Ann Grodman Caring 21
Helen Repstad Orchids 21 Ann Grodman Face 21
B Slides A Slides
Joe Crupi White Orchid 3 24 Bell Smith Canoes At Lake Louise 22
Stan Goldstein Dragonfly 24 Roy Woelfel Swingin Oldies 22
Selma Mirsky Got Fish? 23 Ann Grodman Beautiful 21
Ron Caldwell Eye See You 23 Bob Green Portrait 21
Tom Mrwik Frog Afloat 22 Ann Grodman Anguish 21
B Color Prints A Color Prints
Michael Sender Home, Orrs Is land Maine 24 Ron Caldwell Ole #90 22
Sylvia Hodge Another Butterfly 24 Bob Green Lighthouse Point 22
Helen Repstad Daffodil 23 Ann Grodman A. Baby 21
Bob Uss Model In Yellow Bathing Suit 23 Ann Grodman Terror 21
Joan Egan Thru The Clouds 23 Bob Green Blacklight 21
Marty Neff Canyonlands 22 A B&W Prints
Marie Putorti desert Fence 22 Bob Green Going Away 22
Stan Goldstein Mary R 22 Ann Grodman A-man 21
Stan Strauss A Pair Of Pretty Birds 22 Helen Repstad New Jersey Aerie 21
Elaine Bongiovi Tiger 21 Helen Repstad 3 Tulips 21
B B&W Ptints Bob Green Cross Eyed Owl 21
Stan Strauss Turkey 22
Ann Strauss Tree On A Rock 22
Michael Sender Capital Grill NYC 21
Stan Goldstein Foot On Chair 21
Marty Neff Israel 21
PFLI Competition
January 12, 2007
Page 5 Volume  9, Number 6
PFLI  WEBSITE:  includes the Newsletter and other related
information:  www.pflionline.org
PFLI DELEGATE: Ron Caldwell; Alternate: Mary Thompson
              PHOTOGRAPHY HAPPENINGS
The following events are for information purposes only. FCC
assumes no responsibility for the events. It�s your duty to
contact them directly for details, hours, fees, et
TUESDAY EVENING HOUR, INC.  Slide Lectures, World-
wide adventure by local artists. Begins at 6:30pm, 45 Fulton St.,
(Block south of South Street Seaport), NYC, $2. donation.